o P

f i A

m Advanced Centre for Treatment, Research and Education in Cancer (3 Nm B
Tata Memorial Centre DY

... MEBRUTK Jointly with
..t R Mumbai Immunology Grou RUBHU
\\) (GENN@®VA B tsgy - BIOLOGICS

* NG S R SR SR R R * ! biogimilia

*‘k Day of Immunology 2021 i\f

Webinar Symposium on

» Taming the Beast of Inflammation: COVID-19 w
Y e e e e W e e w
Thursday, 29" April, 2021

Day of Immunology 2021

Webinar & Creative Mind Contest Feedbacks

Thursday, 29t April, 2021
ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai



Feedback on Affiliation

Affiliation

201 responses

. ACTREC
@® ACTREC - Alumni
( Other than ACTREC

Total responses - 201

ACTREC — 40 responses i.e. 19.9%

ACTREC Alumni — 4 responses i.e. 2%

Other than ACTREC — 157 responses i.e. 78.1%



Feedback on Participation

Participated in
200 responses

@ \Webinar
@ Creative mind contest
@ Both

Total responses - 200

Webinar — 169 responses i.e. 84.5%
Creative Mind Contest— 6 responses i.e. 3%
Both — 25 responses i.e. 12.5%



Rating on the Speaker’s speech

COVID-19 Vaccines: Taming the Beast of Immunity by Dr. Jyoti Kode, ACTREC

COVID-19 Vaccines: Taming the Beast of Immunity by Dr. Jyoti Kode, ACTREC

195 responses

Total responses - 195

Excellent — 92 responses i.e. 47.2%

Very Informative - 90 responses i.e. 46.2%
Useful - 12 responses i.e. 6.2%
Satisfactory - 1 responses i.e. 0.5%

@ Excellent

@ Very informative
& Useful

@ satisfactory



Rating on the Speaker’s speech

COVID-19 Genomics & Informatics by Dr. Amit Dutt, ACTREC, Navi Mumbai

CQVID-19 genomics & informatics by Dr. Amit Dutt, ACTREC, Navi Mumbai

195 responses

Total responses - 195

Excellent — 96 responses i.e. 49.2%

Very Informative - 74 responses i.e. 37.9%
Useful — 22 responses i.e. 11.3%
Satisfactory — 3 responses i.e. 1.5%

@ Excellent

@ Very informative
O Useful

@ Satisfactory



Rating on the Speaker’s speech

COVID-19: Approach & Challenges in Clinical Laboratory Testing &Biosafety
bv Dr. Preeti Chavan, ACTREC, Navi Mumbai

COVID-19: Approach & Challenges inClinical Laboratory Testing &Biosafety by Dr. Preeti Chavan,
ACTREC, Navi Mumbai

195 responses

@ Excellent

@® Very informative
) Useful

@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 195

Excellent - 88 responses i.e. 45.1%

Very Informative - 83 responses i.e. 42.6%
Useful - 23 responses i.e. 11.8%
Satisfactory — 1 responses i.e. 0.5%



Rating on the Speaker’s speech

COVID-19 and AYUSH by Dr. N. Srikanth ,CCRAS, New Delhi

COVID-19 and AYUSH by Dr. N. Srikanth ,CCRAS, New Delhi

195 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very informative
@ Useful

@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 195

Excellent - 76 responses i.e. 39%

Very Informative - 87 responses i.e. 44.6%
Useful - 29 responses i.e. 14.9%
Satisfactory - 3 responses i.e. 1.5%



Rating on the Demonstration Session

Biophysical drug-COVID/ Host protein interactions: Demonstration (Modeling/MD
Simulations) by Mr. Nikhil Gadewal, ACTREC, Mumbai

Biophysical drug-COVID/ Host proteininteractions Demonstration (Modeling/MD Simulations) by
Mr. Nikhil Gadewal, ACTREC, Mumbai

195 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very informative
) Useful

@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 195

Excellent — 90 responses i.e. 46.2%

Very Informative — 69 responses i.e. 35.4%
Useful 33 responses i.e. 16.9%
Satisfactory 3 responses i.e. 1.5%



Rating on the Panel Discussion Session
Topic- COVID-19 management: Success & Challenges

Chairperson: Dr Pankaj Chaturvedi; Moderator: Dr Vikram Gota; Panelists: Dr Manisha Madkaikar, Dr
Shripad Taklikar, Dr Alka Nerurkar, Dr Anant Gokarn, Dr Prashant Tembhare, Dr Rajesh Shah, Dr BCS Rao

Topic- COVID-19 management: Success & challenges
195 responses

@ Excellent

@® Very informative
- Useful

@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 195

Excellent - 92 responses i.e. 47.2%

Very Informative - 70 responses i.e. 35.9%
Useful - 24 responses i.e. 12.3%
Satisfactory - 9 responses i.e. 4.6%



Overall comments

Overall comments
195 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very informative

@ Useful
@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 195

Excellent — 99 responses i.e. 50.8%

Very Informative — 76 responses i.e. 39%
Useful — 14 responses i.e. 7.2%
Satisfactory - 6 responses i.e. 3.1%



Feedback on Creative Mind Contest

Overall Experience of the Contest

How was the overall experience
29 responses

@ Encouraging
@ Motivational
) Satisfactory

Total responses - 29
Encouraging - 20 i.e.69%
Motivational - 8 i.e. 27.6%
Satisfactory - 1i.e.3.4%



Feedback on Creative Mind Contest participation

Have you participated in the creative mind contest?

195 responses

@ Yes
® No

Total responses - 195
Participated - Yes — 23 responses i.e. 11.8%
Not Participated - No — 172 responses i.e. 88.2%



Feedback on Conducting of Contest

Conducting of contest

29 responses

® Good
@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 29
Good - 27 responses i.e. 93.1%
Satisfactory - 2 responses i.e. 6.9%



Feedback on Topic selection

Topic selection
29 responses

® Good
@ Satisfactory

Total responses - 29
Good - 25 responses i.e. 86.2%
Satisfactory - 4 responses i.e. 13.8%



Feedback on Time provided

Time provided
29 responses

@ Sufficient
@ Not sufficient

Total responses - 29
Sufficient - 28 responses i.e. 96.6%
Not Sufficient — 1 responses i.e. 3.4%



Feedback on Future Contest

Would you like such contest in future once a year
29 responses

® VYes
® No
@ Maybe

Total responses - 28

Yes - 28 responses i.e. 96.6%
No — 0 responses

May Be — 1 responses i.e. 3.4%



